KARAMPON MATRIMONY CONNECT TRUSTED MARRIAGE & MATCHMAKING SOLUTIONS

MATRIMONY

CONNECT

DISCLAIMER

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO KARAMPON MATRIMONY CONNECT (KMC) MEMBERS

PLEASE READ:

RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH USING WHATSAPP/EMAIL:

- 1. CONFIDENTIALITY/PRIVACY: YOU CONSENT TO HAVING ALL PERTINENT INFORMATION SENT VIA EMAIL OR WHATSAPP.
- 2. YOU UNDERSTAND AND ACCEPT ALL RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH USING WHATSAPP AND EMAIL.
- 3. RESPONSIBILITY FOR INFORMATION: PARENTS, RELATIVES, THIRD PARTIES, OR INDIVIDUALS ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF INFORMATION PROVIDED REGARDING THEIR CHILDREN'S OR THEIR OWN PROFILES.
- 4. VERIFICATION OF PROFILE INFORMATION: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BRIDE OR GROOM PARTIES TO THOROUGHLY VERIFY THE VALIDITY AND AUTHENTICITY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN PROFILES WITH THE ORIGINATORS (PARENTS, RELATIVES, THIRD PARTIES, OR THE INDIVIDUALS THEMSELVES).
- 5. YOU VOLUNTARILY CONSENT TO BEING CONTACTED DIRECTLY BY OTHER PARENTS OR RELATIVES OF A BRIDE AND/OR GROOM. ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND TERMS OF USE:
- 1. BY JOINING KARAMPON MATRIMONY CONNECT (KMC), YOU ACKNOWLEDGE AND UNDERSTAND THAT KMC ACTS SOLELY AS AN INTERMEDIARY. AS A KMC MEMBER, YOU CONFIRM THAT YOU ARE 18 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER. IF YOU ARE REGISTERING A PROSPECTIVE BRIDE OR GROOM AND HAVE CREATED A PROFILE ON THEIR BEHALF, IT IMPLIES THAT YOU HAVE OBTAINED THEIR CONSENT FOR THIS PROFILE CREATION IN KMC.
- 2. WE EXPECT YOU TO COMPLETE THE ONLINE REGISTRATION PROCESS WITH HONESTY AND INTEGRITY, PROVIDING ACCURATE, CURRENT, AND COMPLETE INFORMATION.
- 3. IF AT ANY TIME KMC IS INFORMED BY A THIRD PARTY OR HAS REASON TO BELIEVE THAT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY YOU IS UNTRUE, INACCURATE, OR INCOMPLETE, KMC RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SUSPEND OR TERMINATE YOUR MEMBERSHIP WITHOUT NOTICE.
- 4. KMC DOES NOT RESTRICT ANY MEMBER FROM EXPRESSING INTEREST IN YOUR PROFILE OR COMMUNICATING WITH YOU BASED ON THEIR PARTNER PREFERENCES. HOWEVER, YOU ARE FREE TO DECLINE THEIR INTEREST OR PROCEED IF YOU WISH.
- 5. KMC DOES NOT VERIFY OR ENDORSE THE INFORMATION IN ANY PROFILE, AND USERS MUST INDEPENDENTLY VERIFY THE CREDENTIALS AND INFORMATION PROVIDED BY OTHER USERS.
- KMC MEMBERS ARE ADVISED TO:
- 1. REFRAIN FROM USING ABUSIVE LANGUAGE WHEN COMMUNICATING WITH OTHER MEMBERS.
- 2. AVOID DISCRIMINATORY OR RACIAL COMMENTS.
- 3. NOT SHARE CONFIDENTIAL AND PERSONAL DATA WITH EACH OTHER.
- 4. KMC IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS BETWEEN MEMBERS OR WITH ANY THIRD PARTY.
- 5. KMC DOES NOT PROVIDE ANY IMPLIED OR EXPLICIT GUARANTEE OR WARRANTY OF MARRIAGE BY CHOOSING TO REGISTER IN OUR WHATSAPP GROUP AND USING KMC SERVICES.
- 6. KMC RESERVES THE RIGHT, IN GOOD FAITH, TO TERMINATE YOUR MEMBERSHIP OR SUSPEND/DELETE YOUR PROFILE AT OUR SOLE DISCRETION WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.
- 7. ONCE REGISTERED, IF A CANDIDATE IS INTERESTED IN ANOTHER LISTING, THEY MAY REQUEST THE ADMIN TO FACILITATE CONTACT. THE ADMIN WILL THEN SEEK CONSENT FROM THE ORIGINAL POSTER BEFORE SHARING CONTACT INFORMATION. IF CONSENT IS GIVEN, THE ADMIN WILL PROVIDE THE CONTACT DETAILS. IF CONSENT IS NOT GIVEN, THE REQUESTING PARTY WILL BE NOTIFIED.
- 1. PLEASE NOTE THAT ONCE CONTACT INFORMATION IS EXCHANGED, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF BOTH PARTIES TO CONDUCT THEIR OWN DUE DILIGENCE. KARAMPON MATRIMONY CONNECT IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MATERIALS OR INFORMATION EXCHANGED BETWEEN PARTIES.
- 2. COPYRIGHT NOTICE: ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NO PART OF THIS PDF DOCUMENT OR ANY ATTACHMENTS INTENDED FOR THE BENEFIT OF KMC MEMBERS MAY BE REPRODUCED OR USED IN ANY MANNER OR BY ANY MEANS WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE COPYRIGHT OWNER, KMC. PLEASE DO NOT FORWARD THIS PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION TO ANYONE ELSE BY ANY MEANS. PLEASE READ:
- 1. THE CREATORS, ADMINISTRATORS, AND OFFICIALS OF KMC DISCLAIM ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR CONTENT SHARED WITHIN THIS GROUP THAT MAY BE DEEMED INAPPROPRIATE, DEFAMATORY, INSULTING, INACCURATE, OR OTHERWISE LEGALLY ACTIONABLE.
- 2. RESPONSIBILITY FOR INFORMATION: PARENTS, RELATIVES, THIRD PARTIES, OR INDIVIDUALS ARE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY OF INFORMATION PROVIDED REGARDING THEIR CHILDREN'S OR THEIR OWN PROFILES.
- 3. VERIFICATION OF PROFILE INFORMATION: IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BRIDE OR GROOM PARTIES TO THOROUGHLY VERIFY THE VALIDITY AND AUTHENTICITY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN PROFILES WITH THE ORIGINATORS (PARENTS, RELATIVES, THIRD PARTIES, OR THE INDIVIDUALS THEMSELVES).